10
11
12
13
14
15

FENWICK & WEST LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 742-18 Filed 04/22/22 Page 1 of 2

J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148)
dhadden@fenwick.com

SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636)
sshamilov@fenwick.com

MELANIE L. MAYER (admitted pro hac vice)
mmayer@fenwick.com

TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)
tgregorian@fenwick.com

RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981)
rranganath@fenwick.com

FENWICK & WEST LLP

Silicon Valley Center

801 California Street

Mountain View, CA 94041

Telephone:  650.988.8500

Facsimile: 650.938.5200

Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC,,
AMAZON WEB SERVICES INC., and
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

IN RE: PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES,
LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION,

AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB
SERVICES, INC.,

Plaintiffs,
V.

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Defendants.

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Plaintiffs,
V.

TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,

Defendant.

DOCKET

_ ARM

Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF
Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF
Case No. 5:18-cv-05619-BLF

DECLARATION OF CHRISTOPHER
LAVIN IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION
OF AMAZON.COM, INC.,AMAZON
WEB SERVICES, INC., AND TWITCH
INTERACTIVE, INC. TO STUBBS
ALDERTON & MARKILES, LLP’S
MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS
COUNSEL FOR PERSONALWEB
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14

FENWICK & WEST LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 742-18 Filed 04/22/22 Page 2 of 2

1. I am an associate at Fenwick & West LLP and counsel to Amazon.com, Inc.,
Amazon Web Services, Inc. and Twitch Interactive, Inc. (collectively, “Amazon”) in this matter. |
submit this declaration in support of the Opposition of Amazon.com, Inc., Amazon Web Services,
Inc., and Twitch Interactive, Inc. to Stubbs Alderton & Markiles, LLP’s Motion to Withdraw as
Counsel for PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in
this declaration.

2. On January 28, 2022, I spoke by telephone with Michael Bubman, counsel for the
receiver Robb Evans & Associates LLC (“Robb Evans”), regarding Robb Evans’ role in managing
PersonalWeb Technologies LLC (“PersonalWeb”) and the PersonalWeb collateral (i.e., this
litigation). During that call, Mr. Bubman confirmed that PersonalWeb corporate records are
maintained in a document repository at a third-party document management company that Robb
Evans has retained.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is

true and correct. Executed in Mountain View, California on this 22nd day of April, 2022.

/s/ Christopher Lavin
Christopher Lavin

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

