FENWICK & WEST LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW	1 2	dhadden@fenwick.com SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636) sshamilov@fenwick.com	
	3	MELANIE L. MAYER (admitted pro hac vice) mmayer@fenwick.com	
	4	TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096) tgregorian@fenwick.com	
	5	RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981) rranganath@fenwick.com	
	6	FENWICK & WEST LLP Silicon Valley Center	
	7	801 California Street	
	8	Mountain View, CA 94041 Telephone: 650.988.8500 Facsimile: 650.938.5200	
	9		
	10	Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON WEB SERVICES INC., and TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.	
	11	TWITCH HALLE IIVE, IIVE	
	12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
	13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
	14	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
	15	IN RE: PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION,	Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF
	16		Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF
	17	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,	Case No. 5:18-cv-05619-BLF
	18	Plaintiffs, v.	DECLARATION OF CHRISTOPHER LAVIN IN SUPPORT OF OPPOSITION
	19	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and	OF AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON
	20	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, Defendants.	WEB SERVICES, INC., AND TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC. TO STUBBS
	21		ALDERTON & MARKILES, LLP'S MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS
	22	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	COUNSEL FOR PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
	23	Plaintiffs,	
	24	V.	
	25	TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,	
	26	Defendant.	
	27		
	20		



1. I am an associate at Fenwick & West LLP and counsel to Amazon.com, Inc.			
Amazon Web Services, Inc. and Twitch Interactive, Inc. (collectively, "Amazon") in this matter.			
submit this declaration in support of the Opposition of Amazon.com, Inc., Amazon Web Services			
Inc., and Twitch Interactive, Inc. to Stubbs Alderton & Markiles, LLP's Motion to Withdraw as			
Counsel for PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in			
this declaration.			

2. On January 28, 2022, I spoke by telephone with Michael Bubman, counsel for the receiver Robb Evans & Associates LLC ("Robb Evans"), regarding Robb Evans' role in managing PersonalWeb Technologies LLC ("PersonalWeb") and the PersonalWeb collateral (i.e., this litigation). During that call, Mr. Bubman confirmed that PersonalWeb corporate records are maintained in a document repository at a third-party document management company that Robb Evans has retained.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Mountain View, California on this 22nd day of April, 2022.

> /s/ Christopher Lavin Christopher Lavin

